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Press Releases

Man brought to court over bribing immigration officer

2018-7-13

A man was brought to the Eastern Magistracy today (July 13) after being charged by the ICAC with
offering bribes to an officer of the Immigration Department (ImmD) for allowing him to enter Hong
Kong.

Wu Changwen, 44, a Mainland resident, faced two charges of offering an advantage to a public servant,
contrary to Section 4(1)(a) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

No plea was taken. Acting Chief Magistrate Mr Peter Law Tak-chuen adjourned the case to July 27 for
plea and remanded the defendant in the custody of the Correctional Services Department.

Upon receipt of a complaint referred by the ImmD on Wednesday (July 11) alleging Wu of offering bribes
to an officer of the ImmD at the Lo Wu Control Point, ICAC officers were deployed to the scene. Wu was

arrested for allegedly committing the bribery offences.

Having sought legal advice from the Department of Justice, the ICAC officers laid the charges against Wu
and brought him to the Eastern Magistracy today.

One of the charges alleged that on July 11, 2018, the defendant, without lawful authority or reasonable
excuse, offered an unspecified sum of money to a Senior Immigration Assistant of the ImmD as a reward
for allowing him to enter Hong Kong without an appropriate endorsement in his exit-entry permit
(commonly known as two-way permit) for travelling to and from Hong Kong and Macao issued by the

Public Security Bureau Office on the Mainland.

The other charge alleged that on the same day, the defendant, without lawful authority or reasonable
excuse, offered cash of 400 Renminbi to the Senior Immigration Assistant for the same reason.

The Senior Immigration Assistant rejected the offer and reported the matter to his supervisor.
The ImmD had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.
The prosecution was today represented by ICAC officer Katherine Shia.

Back to Index

1of1 16-Jul-2018, 23:39



& BERE/2%E HONG KONG INDEPENDENT COMMISSION AG... http://www.icac.org.hk/print.html

1of1

F
TCAC

LN
BRBEFE T HMTHABRA S B ARER

2018 7 13

BEAESHECRAT=ZA)REREHF 25T, EEMIRA—RLARSEHRARR)ASRMHE
™, BUEFFEATE, Wi EFERRIHEREN.

REX, M+, AER, #WIEMEBERARBA SRMEANREL, B (BHLERIER) 5
4(1)(a)f&,

WEERALH, BRI ERBERBEMFRELCR T CAZTHE, LEREEFEHEE
=

BEET Z(EA+—B)EBEAERENRT, BHRRSHREFRNENLTHE -2 ARRZA

/\E

\EE

Fﬁ%)\;ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ%—o RERRSHBICARE TN,
l_lj

\I]]][]

%ﬁ
\I]]][I

FERAFREIEERREERREEHES, NS HIMFEREEFEBTE,
Ep—IEEEREELSHRN _o—\FLtA+—H, EELERIESEREMA—RAERERSK
ANESHEEERE—FIEREPTENESE, FRETHNERNMLRBMERNE [FREBR
BT (I0FE [E#1EE] REEES B R T EAETEBRERE,

H—IEEFREESHRNRE B ESFERSSERE, JHERERRZESRAREEBEESR
HIRFUBATARE

ZLSMAIEEFIEEEBIIERR, WmE kR ERE S,
ANBRERER ZEHAFRESERE,
ZHSHHEEEAEREIRKLEE,

B [a] H #%

16-Jul-2018, 23:39



	Man brought to court over bribing immigration officer

	廉署起訴男子涉嫌行賄入境處人員被帶往法庭應訊


